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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Campbellville 

Date     Saturday, 31 Aug 2019 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Race 1 - 11: Overcast (Temp: 20 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 11: Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  95/96 

Mutual Handle $2,726,011 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Stewart, David Walker, Craig Brethour, Fred 

Report on day’s events:  

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office 
 
- Maple Leaf Trot, Canadian Pacing Derby, 3YO Colt Simcoe Pace, and 3 OSS 
Gold Divisions for 2YOCP. 
 
- Director of Racing Operations Brent Stone and Manager of Racing Operations 
Tom Miller present this evening. 
 
- Trevor Henry excused from four drives. 
 
- In Race 11, #10 Cinnabar Dragon was a Judges Ineligible scratch as the horse did 
not have a clean charted line within 45 days (AGCO Rule 11.01.02(f)). 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 – All Clear 
 
Race 2 – All Clear 
 
Race 3 – Inquiry – Reviewed possible pylon violation by #4 Sports Obsession (Jody 
Jamieson) in the stretch, finished 4th. The video shows #4 goes inside one pylon 
and did not gain an unfair advantage. No violations of the pylon rule by #4.  
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- Inquiry Video: https://youtu.be/ctK4BEx8GZA 
 
Race 4 – All Clear 
 
Race 5 – All Clear 
 
- David Miller (#2 Crystal Fashion) – did use more than acceptable wrist action in 
the stretch. Violation of AGCO Policy Directive No.3-2019 and Rules 22.23.03(b), 
22.23.05(a)(b). The total penalty was $680 and a 6-day driving suspension, Sept 
15-20, inclusive. SB 51820. 
 
Race 6 – All Clear 
 
Race 7 – All Clear 
 
Race 8 – All Clear 
 
Race 9 – All Clear 
 
Race 10 – All Clear 
 
- Driver breathalyzer retest race.  
 
Race 11 – All Clear 
 
- Judges will follow up with Chris Christoforou (#8 Torrin Hanover) regarding a 
possible violation of AGCO Rule 22.19. 
 

 

https://youtu.be/ctK4BEx8GZA

